## ERRATUM

## ANIMAL PRODUCTION, Volume 21, part 3, pp. 199-207

## EVALUATION OF FEMALE REPRODUCTIVE PERFORMANCE OF 28 ONE-WAY CROSSES PRODUCED FROM EIGHT BREEDS OF SWINE

W. B. HOLTMANN, M. H. FAHMY, T. M. MACINTYRE AND J. E. MOXLEY

- 1. In the footnotes to Tables 2, 4 and 5 the probability levels should read  $P \ge 0.05$
- 2. In Table 4 the number of litters of the Tamworth (3)  $\times$  Landrace (9) cross on which litter weight at birth is based should be 17 (not 7 as shown)
- 3. In Table 4 the litter weight at birth of the Duroc ( $\mathcal{J}$ ) × Lacombe ( $\mathcal{Q}$ ) should be 14.5 (not 11.5 as shown)